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 REZULTATI - results 
 In each discipline a maximum of 200 points. 
 

Results ALL 
 

Order Contenstant Sum,10,11 

1 Gajšek Štefan 922,6212 
2 Hajšek Mirko 914,6018 
3 Zarnik Dean 902,6008 
4 Pečar Benjamin 878,5011 
5 Zarnik Marko 853,4209 
6 Povž Igor 852,4305 
7 Pust Boštjan 798,3606 
8 Ozvaldič Igor 685,3907 
9 Jadek Daniel 671,4510 

10 Johan Ivan 548,4409 

11 Kirbiš Peter 533,3903 

12 Gajšek Alojz 531,4505 

13 Šalamun Peter 523,4607 

14 Pust Nika 520,2500 

15 Žitnik Jani 519,4405 

16 Štavt Marko 510,3500 

17 Kirbiš Gregor 510,3302 

18 Ostojić Mičo 507,2903 

19 Cajhen Matjaž 475,2903 

20 Kunstek Mitja 428,2801 

21 Langeršek Darko 416,2300 

22 Stojan Martin 387,5812 

23 Cehner Boris 379,5409 

24 Žavski Stane 379,5408 

25 Toman Anton 366,4504 

26 Žgajner Cveto 365,3400 

27 Kmetec Branko 364,4000 

28 Brenholc Primož 363,4505 

29 Tajnšek Franc 361,2201 

30 Gregorc Tomaž 359,4101 

31 Marin Rok 343,3500 

32 Ozvaldič Mihael 332,3601 

33 Pirnat Blaž 319,3300 

34 Zavodnik Marjan 301,3500 



35 Palhartinger Uroš 263,3702 

36 Kovač Klemen 261,3100 

37 Akrapovič Vital 239,2200 

38 Burzić Izet 206,3100 

39 Preinig Melani 178,3703 

40 Ivanuša Robert 162,3301 

41 Poberaj Miha 126,3100 

42 Škerjanec Maja 104,3000 

43 Klančnik Lado 88,3000 

44 Lesjak Rajko 65,3000 

45 Lesjak Amalija 55,3000 

46 Mankoč Marjan dnf 
 
 

Results pistol large caliber at 25m 
 

Order Shooter Serija2 Risults,10,11 

1 Gajšek Štefan 96,0601 192,1202 
2 Stojan Martin 95,0602 190,1104 
3 Žavski Stane 92,0401 188,1103 
4 Cehner Boris 92,0402 +187,1002 
5 Johan Ivan 96,0701 187,1002 
6 Zarnik Dean 91,0301 185,0804 
7 Brenholc Primož 90,0300 183,0801 
8 Toman Anton 91,0301 183,0701 
9 Kmetec Branko 90,0200 183,0600 

10 Gregorc Tomaž 0,0000 182,0601 
11 Zarnik Marko 90,0302 181,0604 

12 Preinig Melani 92,0402 178,0703 

13 Žitnik Jani 88,0400 178,0701 

14 Kirbiš Peter 88,0300 177,0700 

15 Hajšek Mirko 89,0403 177,0603 

16 Ozvaldič Igor 85,0100 177,0602 

17 Gajšek Alojz 91,0401 177,0501 

18 Kirbiš Gregor 88,0200 176,0500 

19 Cajhen Matjaž 90,0200 176,0300 

20 Marin Rok 88,0200 175,0300 

21 Povž Igor 82,0200 172,0601 

22 Pečar Benjamin 86,0000 169,0300 

23 Pust Boštjan 84,0101 163,0302 

24 Ozvaldič Mihael 81,0100 163,0200 

25 Jadek Daniel 82,0201 162,0503 

26 Štavt Marko 83,0300 162,0400 

27 Ivanuša Robert 88,0301 162,0301 

28 Zavodnik Marjan 79,0200 151,0300 

29 Pirnat Blaž 68,0000 151,0100 

30 Kunstek Mitja 73,0201 150,0401 

31 Langeršek Darko 75,0100 147,0200 

32 Kovač Klemen 72,0000 133,0000 

33 Palhartinger Uroš 67,0301 130,0501 

34 Poberaj Miha 61,0100 126,0100 

35 Burzić Izet 66,0100 122,0100 

36 Tajnšek Franc 53,0000 105,0000 

37 Škerjanec Maja 59,0000 104,0000 

38 Pust Nika 56,0000 102,0000 

39 Klančnik Lado 43,0000 88,0000 
 
 
 



Results team large caliber pistol at 25m 
 

Order Ekip and members PI 
Sum 
ekip,10,11 

1 Rifnik1 570,3409 

 Gajšek Štefan 192,1202 

 Stojan Martin 190,1104 

 Žavski Stane 188,1103 

2 proA 548,2305 

 Cehner Boris 187,1002 

 Kmetec Branko 183,0600 

 Preinig Melani 178,0703 

3 Rifnik2 541,2106 

 Johan Ivan 187,1002 

 Hajšek Mirko 177,0603 

 Gajšek Alojz 177,0501 
4 sg 530,1802 

 Kirbiš Peter 177,0700 

 Ozvaldič Igor 177,0602 

 Kirbiš Gregor 176,0500 
5 soit1 529,1710 

 Zarnik Dean 185,0804 

 Zarnik Marko 181,0604 

 Pust Boštjan 163,0302 
6 sg2 524,1702 

 Brenholc Primož 183,0801 

 Žitnik Jani 178,0701 

 Ozvaldič Mihael 163,0200 

 celje1 509,1101 

 Toman Anton 183,0701 

 Marin Rok 175,0300 

 Pirnat Blaž 151,0100 

 Rifnik3 503,1404 

 Povž Igor 172,0601 

 Pečar Benjamin 169,0300 

 Jadek Daniel 162,0503 

 patriot 460,0600 

 Cajhen Matjaž 176,0300 

 Zavodnik Marjan 151,0300 

 Kovač Klemen 133,0000 

 spo1 450,0801 

 Štavt Marko 162,0400 

 Ivanuša Robert 162,0301 

 Poberaj Miha 126,0100 

 spo 420,1002 

 Gregorc Tomaž 182,0601 

 Kunstek Mitja 150,0401 

 Klančnik Lado 88,0000 

 ekipa 252,0601 

 Palhartinger Uroš 130,0501 

 Burzić Izet 122,0100 

 9x 252,0200 

 Langeršek Darko 147,0200 

 Tajnšek Franc 105,0000 

 lady 206,0000 

 Škerjanec Maja 104,0000 

 Pust Nika 102,0000 



 
 

Results revolver large caliber at 25m 
 

Order Shooter Serija2 Risults,10,11 

1 Stojan Martin 98,0805 197,1708 
2 Cehner Boris 98,0805 192,1407 
3 Žavski Stane 95,0603 191,1305 
4 Johan Ivan 93,0504 187,1107 
5 Zarnik Dean 92,0500 186,0902 
6 Gajšek Štefan 91,0403 185,0906 
7 Hajšek Mirko 94,0503 184,0906 
8 Toman Anton 92,0402 183,0803 
9 Pečar Benjamin 86,0000 183,0704 

10 Kirbiš Peter 90,0303 181,0703 
11 Kmetec Branko 89,0000 181,0400 

12 Gajšek Alojz 93,0703 180,1104 

13 Brenholc Primož 89,0100 180,0704 

14 Kirbiš Gregor 93,0501 179,0702 

15 Zarnik Marko 92,0302 178,0403 

16 Gregorc Tomaž 0,0000 177,0500 

17 Ozvaldič Igor 88,0100 176,0603 

18 Jadek Daniel 84,0403 175,1005 

19 Cajhen Matjaž 93,0402 173,0603 

20 Štavt Marko 83,0200 172,0500 

21 Žitnik Jani 85,0100 170,0402 

22 Ozvaldič Mihael 87,0301 169,0401 

23 Pirnat Blaž 84,0000 168,0200 

24 Marin Rok 87,0200 168,0200 

25 Povž Igor 87,0100 166,0200 

26 Zavodnik Marjan 78,0200 150,0200 

27 Pust Boštjan 69,0000 148,0200 

28 Langeršek Darko 67,0000 143,0100 

29 Kovač Klemen 59,0000 128,0100 

30 Pust Nika 65,0000 114,0000 
 
 

Results team large caliber revolver at 25m 
 

Order Ekip and members 
Sum ekip 
x10x11 

1 Rifnik1 573,3919 

 Stojan Martin 197,1708 

 Žavski Stane 191,1305 

 Gajšek Štefan 185,0906 

2 Rifnik2 551,3117 

 Johan Ivan 187,1107 

 Hajšek Mirko 184,0906 

 Gajšek Alojz 180,1104 

3 sg 536,2008 

 Kirbiš Peter 181,0703 

 Kirbiš Gregor 179,0702 

 Ozvaldič Igor 176,0603 
4 Rifnik3 524,1909 

 Pečar Benjamin 183,0704 

 Jadek Daniel 175,1005 

 Povž Igor 166,0200 
5 sg2 519,1507 

 Brenholc Primož 180,0704 



 Žitnik Jani 170,0402 

 Ozvaldič Mihael 169,0401 
6 celje1 519,1203 

 Toman Anton 183,0803 

 Marin Rok 168,0200 

 Pirnat Blaž 168,0200 

 soit1 512,1505 

 Zarnik Dean 186,0902 

 Zarnik Marko 178,0403 

 Pust Boštjan 148,0200 

 patriot 451,0903 

 Cajhen Matjaž 173,0603 

 Zavodnik Marjan 150,0200 

 Kovač Klemen 128,0100 

 proA 373,1807 

 Cehner Boris 192,1407 

 Kmetec Branko 181,0400 

 Preinig Melani 0,0000 
 
 
 

Results serial rifle caliber 22  
 

Order Shooter Risults,10,11 

1 Hajšek Mirko 179,0400 
2 Gajšek Štefan 173,0403 
3 Zarnik Dean 162,0100 
4 Pečar Benjamin 158,0202 
5 Jadek Daniel 157,0202 
6 Ostojić Mičo 152,0100 
7 Povž Igor 152,0000 
8 Pust Boštjan 151,0201 
9 Tajnšek Franc 150,0201 

10 Šalamun Peter 140,0201 

11 Zarnik Marko 136,0100 
 
 

Results rifle caliber 22 without zooming at 50m 
 

Order Shooter Risults,10,11 

1 Hajšek Mirko 194,1409 
2 Pečar Benjamin 192,1205 
3 Šalamun Peter 191,1106 
4 Zarnik Dean 187,1202 
5 Povž Igor 182,0704 
6 Ostojić Mičo 182,0603 
7 Gajšek Štefan 182,0601 
8 Zarnik Marko 178,0402 
9 Žgajner Cveto 175,0300 

10 Ozvaldič Igor 172,0402 

11 Žitnik Jani 171,0302 

12 Pust Boštjan 169,0603 

13 Kunstek Mitja 146,0300 

14 Palhartinger Uroš 133,0201 

15 Pust Nika 132,0200 

16 Akrapovič Vital 122,0100 

17 Burzić Izet 84,0000 

18 Lesjak Rajko 65,0000 

19 Lesjak Amalija 55,0000 
 



 

Results rifle caliber 22 optics at 50m 
 

Order Shooter Risults,10,11 

1 Šalamun Peter 192,1300 
2 Gajšek Štefan +190,1100 
3 Žgajner Cveto 190,1100 
4 Zarnik Dean 182,1000 
5 Povž Igor 180,0800 
6 Zarnik Marko 180,0700 
7 Hajšek Mirko 180,0700 
8 Jadek Daniel 177,0800 
9 Štavt Marko 176,0600 

10 Pečar Benjamin 176,0600 

11 Kirbiš Peter 175,0500 

12 Gajšek Alojz 174,0900 

13 Johan Ivan 174,0300 

14 Ostojić Mičo 173,0200 

15 Pust Nika 172,0300 

16 Pust Boštjan 167,0300 

17 Ozvaldič Igor 160,0300 

18 Kirbiš Gregor 155,0100 

19 Kunstek Mitja 132,0100 

20 Cajhen Matjaž 126,0000 

21 Langeršek Darko 126,0000 

22 Akrapovič Vital 117,0100 

23 Tajnšek Franc 106,0000 
 
 

Sum of all scores of all shooters and disciplines by club 
 

Order Klub SumALL,10,11 

1 SD Rifnik 5685,6075 
2 SD SOIT 2558,8823 
3 DVV SPO 2161,1003 
4 Slovenj Gradec 1729,1112 
5 SD Celje 1052,9204 
6 SD Radovljica 927,5018 
7 SD ProArmis 923,5112 

8 Sk Kaliber 9x19 864,4501 

9 SD Bum Bum 733,1600 

10 SD Fenix 695,8106 

11 SD Tržič 524,6607 

12 ZSČ Hrastnik 520,9405 

13 SD Dušan Poženel 475,2903 

14 SD Strelec 343,6500 

15 SD Patriot 303,4500 

16 Sk STRASS 263,3702 

17 SŠD Vitanje 261,3100 
 


